
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 KUHLMAN RENOVATION SCHEDULE 131 days Fri 2/1/13 Fri 8/2/13
2 Design 41 days Fri 2/1/13 Fri 3/29/13
3 Permit 15 days Mon 4/1/13 Fri 4/19/13 2
4 Bid Period 10 days Mon 4/1/13 Fri 4/12/13 2
5 Pre‐Bid Walk Thru 1 day Fri 4/5/13 Fri 4/5/13
6 Bids Due 1 day Fri 4/12/13 Fri 4/12/13
7 Award 5 days Mon 4/15/13 Fri 4/19/13 6
8 Material Lead Time 10 days Mon 4/22/13 Fri 5/3/13 7
9 Construction 65 days Mon 5/6/13 Fri 8/2/13
10 Secure Construction Site / Install 

barricades and signage
2 days Mon 5/6/13 Tue 5/7/138

11 ROOF 63 days Wed 5/8/13 Fri 8/2/13
12 Install roof warning system 1 day Wed 5/8/13 Wed 5/8/1310
13 Remove exhaust fans 2 days Thu 5/9/13 Fri 5/10/13 12
14 Cap exhaust fans 2 days Mon 5/13/13 Tue 5/14/1313
15 Roof penetrations 2 days Wed 5/15/13 Thu 5/16/13 14
16 Structural Steel 5 days Fri 5/17/13 Thu 5/23/13 15
17 Roof patching 5 days Fri 5/24/13 Thu 5/30/13 16
18 Hoist new ERV unit 1 day Fri 5/31/13 Fri 5/31/13 17
19 Screen Wall Framing 5 days Mon 6/3/13 Fri 6/7/13 18
20 Screen Wall Sheathing 5 days Mon 6/10/13 Fri 6/14/13 19
21 Screen Wall Siding 5 days Mon 6/10/13 Fri 6/14/13 19
22 Miscellaneous Steel 5 days Mon 6/10/13 Fri 6/14/13 19
23 Ductwork 5 days Tue 6/11/13Mon 6/17/13 39
24 Door, Frame, Hardware 2 days Mon 6/17/13 Tue 6/18/1320
25 Screen Wall Masonry 15 days Mon 6/17/13 Fri 7/5/13 20
26 Shelter Roofing 5 days Mon 6/17/13 Fri 6/21/13 20
27 Screen Wall Coping 2 days Mon 6/24/13 Tue 6/25/1326
28 Shelter Drywall 5 days Mon 6/24/13 Fri 6/28/13 26
29 Shelter Painting 2 days Mon 7/1/13 Tue 7/2/1328
30 Shelter Flooring 1 day Wed 7/3/13 Wed 7/3/1329
31 Gas piping 10 days Mon 6/3/13 Fri 6/14/13 18
32 Electric & Lightning Protection 10 days Mon 6/17/13 Fri 6/28/13 31
33 AT&T Equipment/Antennas 

Installation
15 days Thu 7/4/13 Wed 7/24/1330

34 AT&T Testing / Startup 5 days Mon 7/29/13 Fri 8/2/13 33
35 SIXTH FLOOR 41 days Wed 5/8/13 Wed 7/3/13
36 Demo Ceilings 2 days Wed 5/8/13 Thu 5/9/13 10
37 Exhaust Ductwork Rooms 8 days Fri 5/10/13 Tue 5/21/1336
38 Exhaust Ductwork Corridors 8 days Wed 5/22/13 Fri 5/31/13 37
39 Supply Ductwork Corridors 6 days Mon 6/3/13 Mon 6/10/13 38
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40 Fire Alarm rough in 3 days Fri 6/7/13 Tue 6/11/13106
41 Fire Alarm Devices 3 days Wed 6/12/13 Fri 6/14/13 40
42 Shaft Wall Enclosure 3 days Tue 6/11/13 Thu 6/13/13 39
43 Drywall Ceiling 5 days Fri 6/14/13 Thu 6/20/13 42
44 Painting 2 days Fri 6/21/13 Mon 6/24/13 43
45 Acoustic Ceiling Grid 2 days Fri 6/21/13 Mon 6/24/13 40,43
46 Lighting 5 days Tue 6/25/13 Mon 7/1/13 45
47 Acoustic Ceiling Tiles 2 days Tue 7/2/13 Wed 7/3/1346
48 FIFTH FLOOR 24 days Fri 5/10/13Wed 6/12/13
49 Demo Ceilings 2 days Fri 5/10/13 Mon 5/13/13 36
50 Supply Ductwork Corridors 5 days Tue 5/14/13Mon 5/20/13 49
51 Fire Alarm rough in 3 days Tue 5/14/13 Thu 5/16/13 49
52 Fire Alarm Devices 3 days Fri 5/17/13 Tue 5/21/1351
53 Shaft Wall Enclosure 3 days Tue 5/21/13 Thu 5/23/13 50
54 Drywall Ceiling 5 days Fri 5/24/13 Thu 5/30/13 53
55 Painting 2 days Fri 5/31/13 Mon 6/3/13 54
56 Acoustic Ceiling Grid 2 days Fri 5/31/13 Mon 6/3/13 54
57 Lighting 5 days Tue 6/4/13Mon 6/10/13 56
58 Acoustic Ceiling Tiles 2 days Tue 6/11/13 Wed 6/12/1357
59 FOURTH FLOOR 27 days Tue 5/14/13Wed 6/19/13
60 Demo Ceilings 2 days Tue 5/14/13 Wed 5/15/1349
61 Supply Ductwork Corridors 5 days Tue 5/21/13Mon 5/27/13 50
62 Fire Alarm rough in 3 days Fri 5/17/13 Tue 5/21/1351,60
63 Fire Alarm Devices 3 days Wed 5/22/13 Fri 5/24/13 52,62
64 Shaft Wall Enclosure 3 days Tue 5/28/13 Thu 5/30/13 53,61
65 Drywall Ceiling 5 days Fri 5/31/13 Thu 6/6/13 54,64
66 Painting 2 days Fri 6/7/13 Mon 6/10/13 55,65
67 Acoustic Ceiling Grid 2 days Fri 6/7/13 Mon 6/10/13 56,65
68 Lighting 5 days Tue 6/11/13Mon 6/17/13 57,67
69 Acoustic Ceiling Tiles 2 days Tue 6/18/13 Wed 6/19/1358,68
70 THIRD FLOOR 30 days Thu 5/16/13Wed 6/26/13
71 Demo Ceilings 2 days Thu 5/16/13 Fri 5/17/13 60
72 Supply Ductwork Corridors 5 days Tue 5/28/13 Mon 6/3/13 61,71
73 Fire Alarm rough in 3 days Wed 5/22/13 Fri 5/24/13 62,71
74 Fire Alarm Devices 3 days Mon 5/27/13 Wed 5/29/1363,73
75 Shaft Wall Enclosure 3 days Tue 6/4/13 Thu 6/6/13 64,72
76 Drywall Ceiling 5 days Fri 6/7/13 Thu 6/13/13 65,75
77 Painting 2 days Fri 6/14/13 Mon 6/17/13 66,76
78 Acoustic Ceiling Grid 2 days Fri 6/14/13 Mon 6/17/13 67,76
79 Lighting 5 days Tue 6/18/13Mon 6/24/13 68,78
80 Acoustic Ceiling Tiles 2 days Tue 6/25/13 Wed 6/26/1369,79
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81 SECOND FLOOR 33 daysMon 5/20/13 Wed 7/3/13
82 Demo Ceilings 2 days Mon 5/20/13 Tue 5/21/1371
83 Supply Ductwork Corridors 5 days Tue 6/4/13Mon 6/10/13 72,82
84 Fire Alarm rough in 3 days Mon 5/27/13 Wed 5/29/1373,82
85 Fire Alarm Devices 3 days Thu 5/30/13 Mon 6/3/13 74,84
86 Shaft Wall Enclosure 3 days Tue 6/11/13 Thu 6/13/13 75,83
87 Drywall Ceiling 5 days Fri 6/14/13 Thu 6/20/13 76,86
88 Painting 2 days Fri 6/21/13 Mon 6/24/13 77,87
89 Acoustic Ceiling Grid 2 days Fri 6/21/13 Mon 6/24/13 78,87
90 Lighting 5 days Tue 6/25/13 Mon 7/1/13 79,89
91 Acoustic Ceiling Tiles 2 days Tue 7/2/13 Wed 7/3/1380,90
92 FIRST FLOOR 37 daysWed 5/22/13 Thu 7/11/13
93 Demo Ceilings 2 days Wed 5/22/13 Thu 5/23/13 82
94 Supply Ductwork Corridors 6 days Tue 6/11/13 Tue 6/18/1383,93
95 Fire Alarm rough in 3 days Thu 5/30/13 Mon 6/3/13 84,93
96 Fire Alarm Devices 3 days Tue 6/4/13 Thu 6/6/13 85,95
97 Shaft Wall Enclosure 3 days Wed 6/19/13 Fri 6/21/13 86,94
98 Drywall Ceiling 5 days Mon 6/24/13 Fri 6/28/13 87,97
99 Painting 2 days Mon 7/1/13 Tue 7/2/1388,98
100 Acoustic Ceiling Grid 2 days Mon 7/1/13 Tue 7/2/1389,98
101 Lighting 5 days Wed 7/3/13 Tue 7/9/1390,100
102 Acoustic Ceiling Tiles 2 days Wed 7/10/13 Thu 7/11/13 91,101
103 BASEMENT 46 days Fri 5/24/13 Fri 7/26/13
104 Demo Ceilings 2 days Fri 5/24/13 Mon 5/27/13 93
105 Supply Ductwork Corridors 6 days Wed 6/19/13 Wed 6/26/1394,104
106 Fire Alarm rough in 3 days Tue 6/4/13 Thu 6/6/13 95,104
107 Fire Alarm Devices 3 days Fri 6/7/13 Tue 6/11/1396,106
108 Shaft Wall Enclosure 3 days Thu 6/27/13 Mon 7/1/13 97,105
109 Drywall Bulkheads 2 days Tue 7/2/13 Wed 7/3/13108
110 Drywall Ceiling 5 days Thu 7/4/13 Wed 7/10/1398,109
111 Painting 2 days Thu 7/11/13 Fri 7/12/13 99,110
112 Acoustic Ceiling Grid 5 days Thu 7/11/13 Wed 7/17/13100,110
113 Lighting 5 days Thu 7/18/13 Wed 7/24/13101,112
114 Acoustic Ceiling Tiles 2 days Thu 7/25/13 Fri 7/26/13 102,113
115 Fire Alarm Testing & Inspection 5 days Wed 6/12/13 Tue 6/18/13107
116 Certificate of Occupancy 1 day Mon 7/29/13 Mon 7/29/13 103
117 Air Balancing 5 days Thu 6/27/13 Wed 7/3/13105,23
118 Punchlist 5 days Mon 7/29/13 Fri 8/2/13 114
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